PURCHASING AGENDA ITEM



Hernando County School District

School Board Approval Meeting:				November 14, 2023			
Bid No. 24-968-04			Bid Title: Excavating and Site Work Services				
'al of this agenda item ι	ınder the spec	ific category bel	low:				
☐Renewal of Contract☐Revisions/Amendmen	□Sonts to Bid □B	ole Source	g Specificatio	on	☐ Rejection/Cancellation☐ Re-Award (Partial/Whole)☐ Emergency		
od: 11/14/2023	through 11/1	.3/2025	□ N/	A – One	Time Purchase		
☐ Estimated Dollar Amount					, Fixed Unit Prices, Rates, Fees and/or ages		
No. of Terms Remaining 3		_	Each To	erm (year)	□ None		
:							
Bids Received: et - 3 -	No Bids: - 0 -	Late Bids: - 0 -	Rejecte - 0 -	d Bids:	N/A – Bids Not Required:		
		ousing	Schoo	School(s): District Wide			
Steve Crognale Executive Director o	f Support Op	 erations	Depa	rtment(s	s): Support Operation		
,	ral of this agenda item to Request for Proposal(Renewal of Contract Revisions/Amendmer Piggyback Cooperation 11/14/2023 □ Estimated Dollar Amount No. of Terms Remaining 3 : Bids Received: et -3- Christopher Recknet Director of Purchasi	Request for Proposal(s) Renewal of Contract Revisions/Amendments to Bid Piggyback Cooperative 11/14/2023 through 11/1 Estimated Dollar Amount No. of Terms Remaining 3 Each 3 Christopher Reckner Director of Purchasing & Wareho Steve Crognale	Bid Title: Services Column	Bid Title: Excavat Services Contact Sole Source Request for Proposal(s) Sole Source Revisions/Amendments to Bid Bid Extension Piggyback Cooperative Contact Sole Source Revisions/Amendments to Bid Bid Extension Piggyback Cooperative Contact Sole Source Revisions/Amendments to Bid Bid Extension Piggyback Cooperative Contact Sole Source Revisions/Amendments to Bid Bid Extension Piggyback Cooperative Contact Sole Source No Bid Extension Piggyback Cooperative Contact Piggyback Cooperative Piggy	Bid Title: Excavating and Services Color Color Color		

Recommended award, description of items and prices: (See attached)

T/C CODE: 2404

This tabulation establishes contracts with experienced, qualified, bonded, and licensed contractors to provide excavating and site work services. Hourly rates include all labor, personnel, supervision, and equipment. Percentage mark-up on material and supplies (unless material and supplies are provided by the district) and rental equipment. Contractors will receive project direction from Support Operations (Facilities & Construction, and Maintenance).

Asphalt Millings, Inc.

1. Labor Rates	
(Straight Time) During Normal Or Regular Business Hours	
Monday - Friday, 7:00 AM to 4:00 PM:	
Foreman w/Truck	\$ 64.88/Hour
Supervisor w/Truck	\$ 62.38/Hour
Journeyman	\$ 28.00/Hour
Helper	\$ 25.00/Hour
2. Labor Rates	
Schools not in Session, Nights, Weekends & Holidays:	
Foreman w/Truck	\$ 97.32/Hour
Supervisor w/Truck	\$ 64.88/Hour
Journeyman	\$ 42.00/Hour
Helper	\$ 37.50/Hour
3. Subcontractor - Percentage Mark-Up Percentage mark-up for subcontractor services for a particular project or portion thereof. This cost mark-up will be included on your quote and invoice for payment to the District. A copy of the subcontractor's invoice may be requested for verification purposes at any time and when requests for payments are deemed excessive. Note: Subcontractor's services are only allowed with prior written authorization from the Maintenance and/or Facilities Department (per project).	
4. Materials & Supplies – Percentage Mark-Up Percentage mark-up on manufacturer's list price for parts, supplies & materials, regardless of the manufacturer.	15 %

Warranty Information:

Workmanship 1 year Equipment/Material/Supplies 1 year

Additional Information: A fuel surcharge will apply if on-road or off-road diesel fuel goes over \$4.32 per gallon.

Subcontractor's Information:

Precision Paving of Tamps (paving)
Red Tree Landscape Systems, LLC (arborist/hydro-seeding/pesticides)
Cross Construction Services (asbestos removal)

(24-968-04 (10-10-23)

2

Equipment Listing and Related Costs:

Item No.	Description	Daily Rate	Weekly Rate	Monthly Rate
1.	Dodge 3500 HD 4x4	\$243.00	\$734.00	\$2,100.00
2.	JCB 714 Articulating Off-Road Dump Truck	\$1,800.00	\$6,400.00	\$23,450.00
3.	International Dump Truck	\$750.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,000.00
4.	Mack GU713 Dump Truck	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00
5.	Mack GU813 Dump Truck	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00
6.	Kenworth W900 Dump Truck	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00
7.	Kenworth T800 (semi for Transport) – Includes Trailer Attachment	\$1,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$19,500.00
8.	Eager Beaver Lowboy Trailer (for Transport)	Included with #7	7	•
9.	Interstate 50DLA Trailer (for Transport)	Included with #7	7	
10.	GISM Demo Trailer	Included with #7	7	
11.	Hamms 220 D Roller	\$650.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,800.00
12.	Ingersoll Rand SD 100 TF Drum Roller	\$710.00	\$3,015.00	\$10,800.00
13.	Portable Diaphragm Pump	\$495.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
14.	Freightliner M2106 Vacuum Truck	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$32,000.00
15.	Super Droid Pipe Inspection Robot	\$1,200.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,200.00
16.	Sterling Water Truck	\$550.00	\$2,950.00	\$10,900.00
17.	CAT D5K2 Dozer	\$760.00	\$3,114.00	\$7,198.00
18.	CAT D7F Dozer	\$2,875.00	\$9,200.00	\$27,600.00
19.	CAT 938H Wheel Loader	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$26,000.00
20.	CAT IT38G Loader	\$1,200.00	\$3,539.00	\$7,150.00
21.	Toro TX1000 Compact Track Loader	\$520.00	\$1,280.00	\$4,100.00
22.	CAT 325D Excavator	\$1,211.00	\$3,281.00	\$7,379.00
23.	CAT 320BL Excavator	\$1,211.00	\$3,281.00	\$7,379.00
24.	CAT 320DLRR Excavator	\$1,211.00	\$3,281.00	\$7,379.00
25.	John Deere 350G Tracked Excavator	\$3,600.00	\$8,800.00	\$28,000.00
26.	John Deere 26G Mini Excavator	\$750.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00
27.	CAT 305 Mini Excavator	\$750.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00
28.	CAT 289D3 Skid Steer	\$750.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00
29.	CAT 289D Skid Steer	\$750.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00
30.	CAT 249D Skid Steer	\$650.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,400.00
31.	CAT 259D Skid Steer	\$650.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,400.00

Contact Information:

T. Cary Williams
Asphalt Millings, Inc.
(813) 365-0657
amirecycle@gmail.com

Constructions Genes, LLC

1. Labor Rates	
(Straight Time) During Normal Or Regular Business Hours	
Monday - Friday, 7:00 AM to 4:00 PM:	
Foreman w/Truck	\$ 126.00/Hour
Supervisor w/Truck	\$ 84.00/Hour
Journeyman	\$ 56.00/Hour
Helper	\$ 28.00/Hour
2. Labor Rates	
Schools not in Session, Nights, Weekends & Holidays:	
Foreman w/Truck	\$ 189.00/Hour
Supervisor w/Truck	\$ 126.00/Hour
Journeyman	\$ 84.00/Hour
Helper	\$ 42.00/Hour
3. Subcontractor - Percentage Mark-Up Percentage mark-up for subcontractor services for a particular project or portion thereof. This cost mark-up will be included on your quote and invoice for payment to the District. A copy of the subcontractor's invoice may be requested for verification purposes at any time and when requests for payments are deemed excessive. Note: Subcontractor's services are only allowed with prior written authorization from the Maintenance and/or Facilities Department (per project).	
 Materials & Supplies – Percentage Mark-Up Percentage mark-up on manufacturer's list price for parts, supplies & materials, regardless of the manufacturer. 	40 %

Warranty Information:

Workmanship 1 year

Equipment/Material/Supplies Manufacturer's Warranty (Days)

Additional Information: N/A

Subcontractor's Information: N/A

Equipment Listing & Related Costs:

Item	Description	Daily Rate	Weekly Rate	Monthly Rate
No.				
1.	Skid Steer	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
2.	Concrete Saw	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
3.	Concrete Mixer	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
4.	BobCat Excavator	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$12,000.00
5.	Jack Hammer	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
6.	Hammer Drill	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$1,000.00
7.	Concrete Chain Saw	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00
8.	Grinder Large	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
9.	Dump Trailer	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00

Contact Information:

Nic van de Boogaard Construction Genes, LLC (352) 442-8928 nicvandb@constructiongenes.com

M. Daniel Construction

A Labor Balan	
1. Labor Rates (Straight Time) During Normal Or Regular Business Hours Monday - Friday, 7:00 AM to 4:00 PM:	
Foreman w/Truck	\$ 31.00/Hour
Supervisor w/Truck	\$ 33.00/Hour
Journeyman	\$ 20.50/Hour
Helper	\$ 17.50/Hour
2. Labor Rates Schools not in Session, Nights, Weekends & Holidays:	
Foreman w/Truck	\$ 44.75/Hour
Supervisor w/Truck	\$ 47.50/Hour
Journeyman	\$ 29.00/Hour
Helper	\$ 24.50/Hour
3. Subcontractor - Percentage Mark-Up Percentage mark-up for subcontractor services for a particular project or portion thereof. This cost mark-up will be included on your quote and invoice for payment to the District. A copy of the subcontractor's invoice may be requested for verification purposes at any time and when requests for payments are deemed excessive. Note: Subcontractor's services are only allowed with prior written authorization from the Maintenance and/or Facilities Department (per project).	12 %
4. Materials & Supplies – Percentage Mark-Up Percentage mark-up on manufacturer's list price for parts, supplies & materials, regardless of the manufacturer.	12 %

Warranty Information:

Workmanship 1 year Equipment/Material/Supplies 1 year

Additional Information: N/A

Subcontractor's Information:

RFH Concrete

Equipment Listing & Related Costs:

Item	Description	Daily Rate	Weekly Rate	Monthly Rate
No.	·	, i		
1.	322 CAT Excavator	\$1,040.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00
2.	416 CAT Backhoe	\$720.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00
3.	924 CAT Loader	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
4.	928 CAT Loader	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
5.	950 CAT Loader	\$840.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
6.	D-3 Dozer	\$720.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00
7.	D-5 Dozer	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
8.	770 John Deere Grader	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
9.	224 CAT Roller	\$560.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
10.	334 CAT Roller	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
11.	434 CAT Roller	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
12.	CS433E Roller	\$640.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
13.	Pneumatic Roller	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
14.	Paving Machine	\$1,120.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00
15.	287 Skid Steer	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
16.	Box Blade Tractor	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
17.	Transport	\$1,160.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00
18.	Dump Truck	\$680.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00
19.	Tack Truck	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
20.	Water Truck	\$640.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
21.	Chain Saw	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
22.	Spreader Truck	\$640.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
23.	Mini Excavator	\$680.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00

Contact Information:

BJ Phillips M. Daniel Construction (352) 796-6930 bj@mdanielinc.com